14.3 Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange

rates. The Fund does not have any significant exposure to currency risk as all its monetary assets and monetary

liabilities are denominated in Saudi Riyals.

Al RAJHI REIT FUND

(Managed by Al Rajhi Capital)

30

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

31 December 2023

14 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

14.4 Commission rate risk

Commission rate risks are the exposures to various risks associated with the effect of fluctuations in the prevailing

commission rates on the Fund’s financial positions and cash flow.

The Fund’s commission rate risks arise mainly from its borrowings, which are at variable rate of interest and are not

subject to re-pricing on a regular basis.

The Fund ’s interest rate risks arise mainly from its borrowings, which are at variable commission rate and the

sensitivity analysis as follows:

Balance as at 31 December 2023 Income Statement Statement of Owners Net assets (equity)

 +100 Points -100 Points +100 Points -100 Points

 SR SR SR SR

Islamic financing facility cost 8,963,996 (8,963,996) 8,963,996 (8,963,996)

Cash-flow sensitivity (net) 8,963,996 (8,963,996) 8,963,996 (8,963,996)

Balance as at 31 December 2022 Income Statement Statement of Owners Net assets (equity)

 +100 Points -100 Points +100 Points -100 Points

 SR SR SR SR

Islamic financing facility cost 8,963,996 (8,963,996) 8,963,996 (8,963,996)

Cash-flow sensitivity (net) 8,963,996 (8,963,996) 8,963,996 (8,963,996)

14.5 Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices such as foreign exchange rates, profit rates and equity prices

will affect the Fund’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk

management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimizing the

return. The Fund manages its market risk by investing in low risk securities as per terms and conditions of the Fund.

At the reporting date, the exposure to equity investments at fair value in open-ended fund. the Fund has determined